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Project Title :SUBMISSION DRAWING FOR THE PROPOSED GROUP HOUSING PROJECT ' MAYFLOWER AT THE PRESTIGE CITY ' - INDIRAPURAM Extn - NH 24 , GHAZIABAD AT KHASRA N0 - 10, 11 , 12 , 14 , 22 , 30P , 31P , 32P , 33P , 23 , 24 , 28M , 29P , 45M  AT VILLAGE AKBARPUR & BEHRAMPUR & KHASRA NO. - 164M , 165M , 166P VILLAGE MIRZAPUR GHAZIABAD ( U.P. )
M/s. - SGS CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED , Through - : Authorized signatory - Mr. - ATUL SRIVASTAVA

Vehicle Type Reqd. Prop.

No.

Reduced Reqd
Parking (Incase of
Plot having
RWArea
surrendered FOC)

Area No. Area

Equivalent Car
Space - - - 981 13488.75

Total Car 913 - 12553.75
Visitor's Car
Parking 85 - 1168.75

Other Parking - - - - 22958.18
Total 13722.50 37615.68

Plot name
Area covered under Proposed Area Total Coverage Area

GUARD RM 1.60 54.10

KIOSK /
OPENPLATFORM

7.50

KIOSK /
OPENPLATFORM

7.50

KIOSK /
OPENPLATFORM

7.50

KIOSK /
OPENPLATFORM

7.50

KIOSK /
OPENPLATFORM

7.50

KIOSK /
OPENPLATFORM

7.50

Building
Name Building

Use
Building
SubUse

Building
Use
Group

Building
Type

Building
Structure

No Of
Residential Units

No Of
Non-Residential Units

Floor
Name

Floor
Use

Floor
SubUse

FAR
Name

FAR
Use

FAR
SubUse

NURSURY SCHOOL (BUILDING)

Educational Nursery -
Lowrise
Building 0 2

GROUND FLOOR PLAN Educational Nursery Educational Educational Nursery

FIRST
FLOOR
PLAN

Educational Nursery Educational Educational Nursery

TERRACE FLOOR PLAN Educational Nursery - - -

Community Facility Public
purpuse
building

- Highrise 0 2

BASEMENT SECOND FLOOR PLAN Community Facility + Parking +SEWAGETREATMENT PLANT +PLANT ROOM Day care
centres

- - -

BASEMENT FIRST FLOOR PLAN Community Facility + Parking Day care
centres - - -

GROUND FLOOR PLAN Community Facility Day care
centres

Community Facility Community Facility
public purpuse

FIRST
FLOOR
PLAN

Community Facility Day care
centres

Community Facility Community Facility

TERRACE FLOOR PLAN Community Facility Day care
centres

- - -

Residential
Group
Housing - Highrise 155 x 4 = 620 0

GROUND FLOOR PLAN Residential
Group
Housing Residential FAR Residential

Group
Housing

FIRST
FLOOR
PLAN

Residential
Group
Housing Residential FAR Residential

Group
Housing

SECOND
FLOOR
PLAN

Residential
Group
Housing Residential FAR Residential

Group
Housing

TYPICAL FLOOR PLAN Residential
Group
Housing Residential FAR Residential

Group
Housing

TYPICAL - 3,7,11,15,19,23,27,31,35 FLOOR PLAN Residential
Group
Housing Residential FAR Residential

Group
Housing

FORTYFIFTH FLOOR PLAN Residential
Group
Housing Residential FAR Residential

Group
Housing

THIRTYEIGHTH FLOOR PLAN Residential
Group
Housing Residential FAR Residential

Group
Housing

THIRTYNINTH FLOOR PLAN Residential
Group
Housing Residential FAR Residential

Group
Housing

FORTIETH FLOOR PLAN Residential
Group
Housing Residential FAR Residential

Group
Housing

FORTYFIRST FLOOR PLAN Residential
Group
Housing Residential FAR Residential

Group
Housing

TERRACE FLOOR PLAN Residential
Group
Housing - - -

Building
Name

Type SubUse
Area
(Sq.mt.)

Units Car Visitors Car
Parking
space
reqd for
every

Prop. Reqd./Unit Reqd. Prop. Reqd./Unit Reqd. Prop.

NURSURY SCHOOL (BUILDING) Educational Nursery > 0 100 500.00 1.00 5 - - - -
COMMUNITY FACILITY Community Facility Public purpuse

> 0 100 2828.21 2.00 57 - - - -

Residential
Group
Housing

0 - 50 1 - - - - - - -

50 - 100 1 - 1.00 - - - - -

100 - 150 1 86.00 1.25 108 - - - -

> 150 1 69.00 1.50 104 - - - -

> 0 1 - - - - 1.00 21 -

building

Residential
Group
Housing

0 - 50 1 - - - - - - -

50 - 100 1 - 1.00 - - - - -

100 - 150 1 86.00 1.25 108 - - - -

> 150 1 69.00 1.50 104 - - - -

> 0 1 - - - - 1.00 21 -

Residential
Group
Housing

0 - 50 1 - - - - - - -

50 - 100 1 - 1.00 - - - - -

100 - 150 1 86.00 1.25 108 - - - -

> 150 1 69.00 1.50 104 - - - -

> 0 1 - - - - 1.00 21 -

Residential
Group
Housing

0 - 50 1 - - - - - - -

50 - 100 1 - 1.00 - - - - -

100 - 150 1 86.00 1.25 108 - - - -

> 150 1 69.00 1.50 104 - - - -

> 0 1 - - - - 1.00 21 -

Total : - - - - 913 981 - 85 85

1 3813.19 0.00 29821.72 858.48 1038.92 25.33 1045.38 1009.26 0.00 260.87 0.00 156.33 50.22 0.00 0.00 26969.30 0.00 0.00 1550.00

Grand Total : 6 177518.34 15344.20 344.54 161829.60 3822.03 4405.33 120.25 4181.52 4037.04 210.54 1043.48 249.70 625.32 200.88 37519.43 107877.20 111440.50 620500.00 0.000.00

1 3813.19 0.00 858.48 1038.92 25.33 1045.38 1009.26 0.00 260.87 0.00 156.33 50.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1550.00

1 3813.19 0.00 858.48 1038.92 25.33 1045.38 1009.26 0.00 260.87 0.00 156.33 50.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1550.00

1 3813.19 0.00 858.48 1038.92 25.33 1045.38 1009.26 0.00 260.87 0.00 156.33 50.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1550.00

KIOSK /
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( BLOCK - 3 )
BLOCK - 1

A
AREA STATEMENT

VERSION NO.: 1.0.94

VERSION DATE: 05/04/2024

PROJECT DETAIL :
Authority: Ghaziabad Development Authority Plot Use: Residential
AuthorityClass: Category A Plot SubUse: Group Housing

AuthorityGrade: Development Authority (DA) Development Plan: Master Plan

CaseTrack: Regular Land Use Zone: Residential use Zone
Project Type: Group Development Land SubUse Zone: Residential Zone
Nature of Development: NEW Layout Type: NA

Development Area: Undeveloped Area

SubDevelopment Area: Other Town Area

Special Project: NA
Site Address: District:Ghaziabad, Tehsil:Ghaziabad,
Village:NA

AREA DETAILS : Sq.Mts.
1. Area of Plot As per record -

Land Area as per ownership 34214.00
Area left for 100 mt. green belt2.

3. Net Area of plot (1 - 2) AREA OF PLOT

Plot Area For Coverage

Plot Area For FAR

67769.55

Incentive FAR  Area 4712.00

33884.77

101654.33

1693.79
Total Perm. FAR area 111448.61

6. Total Built up area permissible at:

Permissible Coverage area (40.00 %) 10843.12
Proposed Coverage Area (18.29 %) 4960.38
Total Prop. Coverage Area (18.29 %)

Balance coverage area (21.71 %) 5882.74
Proposed Area at:

- Proposed Built up Existing Built up Proposed FAR Existing FAR

Basement First Floor 19310.14 0.00 0.00 0.00
Basement Second
Floor

19529.34 0.00 0.00 0.00

Ground Floor 4960.38 0.00 0.00

First Floor 3106.99 0.00 0.00

Second Floor 2160.82 0.00 0.00

Third Floor 2929.24 0.00 0.00

Fourth Floor 0.00 0.00

Fifth Floor 0.00 0.00

Sixth Floor 0.00 0.00

Seventh Floor 0.00 0.00
Eighth Floor 0.00 0.00

Ninth Floor 0.00 0.00

Tenth Floor 0.00 0.00

Eleventh Floor 0.00 0.00

Twelfth Floor 0.00 0.00

Thirteenth Floor 0.00 0.00

Fourteenth Floor 0.00 0.00

Fifteenth Floor 0.00 0.00

Sixteenth Floor 0.00 0.00

Seventeenth Floor 0.00 0.00
Eighteenth Floor 3059.28 0.00 0.00

Nineteenth Floor 0.00 0.00

Twentieth Floor 0.00 0.00
Twentyfirst Floor 0.00 0.00

Twentysecond Floor 0.00 0.00
Twentythird Floor 0.00 0.00

Twentyfourth Floor 0.00 0.00
Twentyfifth Floor 0.00 0.00
Twentysixth Floor 0.00 0.00

Twentyseventh Floor 0.00 0.00
Twentyeighth Floor 0.00 0.00

Thirtieth Floor 0.00 0.00
Thirtyfirst Floor 0.00 0.00

Thirtysecond Floor 0.00 0.00
Thirtythird Floor 0.00 0.00

Thirtyfourth Floor 0.00 0.00
Thirtyfifth Floor 0.00 0.00
Thirtysixth Floor 0.00 0.00

Thirtyseventh Floor 0.00 0.00
Thirtyeighth Floor 0.00 0.00
Thirtyninth Floor 2747.44 0.00 0.00

Fortieth Floor 0.00 0.00
Fortyfirst Floor 2272.00 0.00 0.00

Terrace Floor 544.85 0.00 0.00

Total Area: 161829.60 0.00 0.00

Total Proposed FAR Area:

AccessoryUse Area Added in BuiltUp Area: 54.10
Total BuiltUp Area: 161883.70
Proposed FAR consumed: 4.11

C. Tenement Statement
4. Tenement Proposed At:

G.F.

All Floors
5. Total Tenements 620
E. Parking Statement
1. Parking Space Required as per Regulations: 13722.50
2. Proposed Parking Space: 37615.68

Color Notes

EXISTING (To be demolished)
EXISTING (To be retained)

PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION
ABUTTING ROAD
PLOT BOUNDARY

COLOR INDEX

COMMON PLOT
ROAD ALIGNMENT (ROAD WIDENING AREA)
FUTURE T.P.SCHEME DEDUCTION AREA

3388.47

7106.18

27107.82

27107.82

27107.82

Twentyninth Floor

2887.24

2887.24

2887.24

2887.24

2887.24

2887.24

2887.24

2887.24

2887.24

2887.24

2887.24

2887.24
2887.24

2887.24

2887.24

2887.24
2887.24

2887.24

2887.24

2887.24
2887.24
2887.24

2887.24

2887.24

0.00 0.00

Required 15% green area 4066.174.
Proposed 15% green area 4066.88

3059.28

3059.28

2929.24

2929.24

2929.24

2929.24

2929.24

2929.24

2929.24

2929.24

111440.50

33634.91

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total 3.75 FAR area = 101654.33
Total Incentive FAR area = 4712.00
Total Green building FAR area = 5082.28

Total permissible FAR area = 111448.61

33634.91

33634.91

33634.91

29821.72

29821.72
29821.72

2362.88

Proposed Paid FAR Area: 33876.25

building

public purpuse
building

Building

No.
of
Same
Bldg

Gross Built Up Area (Sq.mt.)
Deductions From Gross BUA(Area in Sq.mt.)

Total
Built
Up
Area
(Sq.mt.)

Deductions (Area in Sq.mt.)
Proposed FAR
Area (Sq.mt.)

Add
Area
In
FAR
(Sq.mt.)

Total
FAR
Area
(Sq.mt.)

No.
of
Unit

Void Ramp Mumty Lift
Lift
Machine

Lift
Lobby

Double Height Accessory Use Archi.Proj.(Canopy) Ramp Refuge Area Covered Area Parking Covered Terrace Resi. Educational community Stair

NURSURY SCHOOL (BUILDING) 1 544.33 3.16 0.00 541.17 35.49 5.35 4.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 00
BLOCK - 3 (COMMUNITY FACILITY) 1 42434.37 88.28 344.54 42001.55 352.62 244.30 14.76 0.00 0.00 210.54 0.00 249.70 0.00 0.00 37519.43 0.00 0.00 2828.21 0.000.00 00

500.00

3063.30

commercial

235.09

0.00

COMMERCIAL > 0 100 235.09 - - - -1.25 03

85 1168.75

26969.30

26969.30

26969.30

235.09 2828.21

26969.30

26969.30

26969.30

26969.30

679.19

679.19

679.19

679.19

679.19

679.19

679.19

679.19

628.32

628.32

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

26969.30

0.00

521.63

543.89

634.35

628.32

679.19

369.75

286.92

557.17

679.19

679.19

679.19

679.19

679.19

679.19

679.19

679.19

628.32

628.32

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

26969.30

0.00

521.63

543.89

634.35

628.32

679.19

369.75

286.92

557.17

679.19

679.19

679.19

679.19

679.19

679.19

679.19

679.19

628.32

628.32

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

26969.30

0.00

521.63

543.89

634.35

628.32

679.19

369.75

286.92

557.17

679.19

679.19

679.19

679.19

679.19

679.19

679.19

679.19

628.32

628.32

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

669.08

26969.30

0.00

521.63

543.89

634.35

628.32

679.19

369.75

286.92

557.17

3933.98
2698.38
1786.30
2716.76

2513.28

2537.40

2175.56
2086.52

111440.50

2676.32
2676.32
2676.32
2716.76
2676.32
2676.32
2676.32

2676.32
2676.32

2716.76

2676.32
2716.76
2676.32
2676.32

2716.76

2676.32
2676.32
2676.32
2716.76

2676.32
2676.32

2676.32
2716.76
2513.28
2676.32
2676.32
2716.76
2676.32

2676.32
2676.32
2716.76

2676.32
2513.28
2676.32

( F1 & F2 )

BLOCK - 2
( G1 & G2 )

BLOCK - 1
( F1 & F2 )

BLOCK - 2
( G1 & G2 )

BLOCK - 1
( F1 & F2 )

BLOCK - 2
( G1 & G2 )

4960.38

981 13488.75

0.00

0.00
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